508986052 01/22/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI774379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:		1	1			
CONVEYING PARTY DA						
		Name	Execution Date			
SAVNOR TECHNOLOG		,	12/31/2024			
Mr. Alexander Rimas Ski	rpa		01/03/2025			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Company Name:	any Name: FB R&D EDU, LLC					
Street Address:	5900 Balcones Dr.					
Internal Address:	#22651					
City:	Austin					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78731-	731-4298				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		8365082				
	l]			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3017423687						
Email:	alexsnext@gmail.com,alex@savnor.com		n			
Correspondent Name:	Mr. Alexander Rimas Skirpa					
Address Line 1:	5900 Balcones Dr.					
Address Line 2:	#22651					
Address Line 4:	Austin, TEXAS 78731-4298					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alexander Skirpa				
SIGNATURE:		/Alexander Skirpa/	/Alexander Skirpa/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/22/2025	01/22/2025			
		This document serves as an Oath	/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
			-			
Total Attachments: 4						

source=Modified Assignment of Invention 8365082 to an LLC Template - Copy#page1.tiff source=Modified Assignment of Invention 8365082 to an LLC Template - Copy#page2.tiff source=Modified Assignment of Invention 8365082 to an LLC Template - Copy#page3.tiff source=Modified Assignment of Invention 8365082 to an LLC Template - Copy#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069970 FRAME: 0319

Assignment of Invention to an LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment of Invention ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 31 2024, by and between:

Assignor:

Address: Alexander Rimas Skirpa 211 Lulac Street Unit 1 Alvin, TX 77511

Mailing address: **FB R&D EDU, LLC** 5900 Balcones Dr. #22651 Austin, Texas 78731-4298

Email: alex@savnor.com or savnor@proton.me

Phone: 301-742-3687

Assignee:

FB R&D EDU, LLC 5900 Balcones Dr. #22651 Austin, Texas 78731-4298 Email: <u>alex@savnor.com</u> or <u>savnor@proton.me</u> RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole inventor of certain inventions, including but not limited to UNIVERSAL CONTIINT REFERENCING, PACKAGING, DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, AND A TOOL FOR CUSTOMIZJNG WEB CONTENT Patent Number: 8365082, and Application Number: 12605313 Date of Patent: Jan. 29, 2013 at the U,S, Patent & Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention to the Assignee, which is a limited liability company (LLC) organized under the laws of the State of Texas.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Invention

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all patents, patent applications, and any related intellectual property rights.

PATENT REEL: 069970 FRAME: 0320

2. Consideration

The Assignor acknowledges receipt of Patent Number: 8365082, Application Number: 12605313, filed October 23, 2009 partly based on the need for additional asset safety and security in light of private operational hindrances occurring throughout 2023, 2024, and 2025 by internal and external individual(s), organizational entities, and structures affiliated and nonaffiliated that effectuated the need for transfer. The Assignor acknowledges the transfer act itself in addition to the payment of one dollar from receiving entity as full and complete compensation for the rights assigned herein.

3. Further Assurances

The Assignor agrees to execute all documents and take all actions necessary to perfect the Assignee's rights in the Invention, including but not limited to executing any patent applications or assignments required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other relevant authority.

4. Warranties

The Assignor warrants that they are the sole inventor of the Invention and that they have full right and authority to assign the rights herein. The Assignor further warrants that the Invention does not infringe upon any existing patents or intellectual property rights of any third party.

5. Governing Law

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

6. Addendum:

Additional rights, statements or claims are carried over from the passed assignment unless not beneficial to the Assignor, or the Assignee, which essentially reads:

"For valuable consideration, I, Alexander SKIRPA hereby assign to FB R&D EDU, LLC, a TEXAS LLC having offices at 5900 Balcones Dr. #22651 Austin, Texas 78731-4298 and its successor(s) and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and inventions and improvements which are the subject of Patent Number: 8365082, and Application Number: 12605313 filed October 23, 2009 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office signed by me, with title, UNIVERSAL CONTENT REFERENCING, PACKAGING, DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, AND A TOOL FOR CUSTOMIZING WEB CONTENT, this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and l authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications. assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment".

PATENT REEL: 069970 FRAME: 0321

7. Entire Agreement

This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior discussions, agreements, or understandings of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignor's Signature:		\mathcal{T}
Alexander Rimas Skirpa:		_Date: 1/3/25
Authorized Signature of LLC:		1
Alexander Rimas Skirpa:	All All	_Date: 1/3/25
Printed Name: <u>AUEXANDER</u>	R RIMAS SKIRPA	Date: 1/3/25

Member/Manager

1990

PATENT REEL: 069970 FRAME: 0322

_day of January 2025 In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this _____ Signature: mas Škirp lexad City/County of Brazoria State of Texas

Before me this M day of January 2025, Alexander Skirpa Personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



Witness or Notary Public

6.vu **Print Name:**

PATENT REEL: 069970 FRAME: 0323

- B